J-TECH SYSTEM

FnB Release Note 5.0.25.140

Bug Fixes:

ED)
6565
6584
6781
6816
6877

Description

Fix Audit Trail doesn't record Supervisor ID when bypass with supervisor password.

Fix Customer Information doesn't remove when remove Member / Debtor.

Fix synchronization for Void Order will encounter primary key error during rare case.

Fix F&B Credit Sales can save without selecting debtor code.
Fix Close counter report FinalTotal amount incorrect if switch session.

~
-
autecount’

AUTHORIZED
DEALER

Document Prepared by Jacky

Last Modified 29" June 2020

No. 36, Persiaran Mergastua, Kepong Baru, 52100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
T: 603 62752718 F:603 62633628 W: www.jtech.my E:info@jtech.my

Page 1



