



FnB Release Note 5.0.25.140

Bug Fixes:

ID	Description
6565	Fix Audit Trail doesn't record Supervisor ID when bypass with supervisor password.
6584	Fix Customer Information doesn't remove when remove Member / Debtor.
6781	Fix synchronization for Void Order will encounter primary key error during rare case.
6816	Fix F&B Credit Sales can save without selecting debtor code.
6877	Fix Close counter report FinalTotal amount incorrect if switch session.

Document Prepared by Jacky

Last Modified 29th June 2020